cui.com
date 01/25/2021
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VGS-35B  DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current

• screw terminal interface
• low standby power consumption
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
VGS-35B - XX
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 01/25/2021  page 2 of 5CUI Inc  SERIES: VGS-35B  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
90 264 Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 115 Vac, full load
at 230 Vac, full load
0.8
0.4
A
A
inrush current
at 230 Vac, cold start, full load
24 Vdc output model
all other models
30
35
A
A
3.5 mA
no load power consumption at 230 Vac 0.3 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
12 Vdc output model
all other models
±1
±0.5
%
%
12 Vdc output model
all other models
±1
±0.5
%
%
adjustability built in trim pot ±10 %
start-up time at 115/230 Vac input, full load 2 s
rise time
at 115/230 Vac input, full load
24 Vdc output model
all other models
35
30
ms
ms
hold-up time at 115 Vac input, full load
at 230 Vac input, full load
12
30
ms
ms
65 kHz
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min max units
120 145 %
110 180 %
short circuit protection
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE